Ultima Actualizacion: 19/8/2024
PRIMEROS BATEADORES (OBP)

Torneo Provincial Habana 2024

BATEADORES
Robin Medina
Reinier Gonzalez
Daniel Naranjo
Jorge Altabas
Ernesto Vazquez
Alejandro Espinosa
Yonel Vidot
Brayan Camacho
Jose A. Fuentes
Damian Ibafiez
Michel Pereira
Dionis Caballero
Yamil Aranguren
Ronny Gonzalez
Fidel Gonzalez
Alfredo Hechevarria
Dairon Hidalgo
Yoasan Guillen
Yasser Veranes
Yerandy Ramirez
Yampier Santana
Reinier Perez (Boly)
Asiel Hernandez
Hanoy Aguilera
Jorge Ruiz (Lukita)

EQUIPO
Habana Del Este
Cerro
Habana Del Este
Marianao
Habana Del Este
La Lisa
Habana Del Este
Arroyo Naranjo
Playa
Cerro
Cotorro
Playa
10 de Octubre
San Miguel
Centro Habana
10 de Octubre
Boyeros
Cerro
Marianao
Plaza
Cerro
Arroyo Naranjo
La Lisa
Boyeros
Boyeros

CcB
39
26
29
28
30
37
27
27
35
32
32
34
28
30
27
24
32
26
28
30
32
32
24
24
31

VB
30
15
19
18
23
23
20
18
22
26
27
26
13
26
21
15
20
21
19
18
24
23
20
13
27

C
24
12
11
11
17
12
11

8
18
13
11
12

8

5
11
10
13
13

9
11
11

9
10

5
13

Con 24 COMPARECENCIAS o MAS

Cl
20
6
15
10
17
11
12
9
9
16
12
21
2
6
9
9
13
15
4
3
6
10
11
5
7

BB SO OBP
6 0 744
11 1 731
9 1 724
10 3 714
7 0 700
12 1 676
5 2 667
6 2 667
10 0 657
4 0 656
5 0 656
7 1 647
14 4 643
2 0 633
6 0 630
6 1 625
11 2 625
5 0 615
9 1 607
10 1 600
7 0 594
6 1 594
3 0 583
6 2 583
4 2 581

Diseno y Desarrollo: Ariel Iglesias-Inf_IJV

SLG AVE

1467
800
1368
1056
1174
826
1400
1111
864
1308
963
885
308
654
1429
1133
1300
1381
526
444
583
870
850
538
926

667
533
632
556
609
522
600
556
500
615
593
577
308
577
524
600
450
524
421
389
500
478
500
385
519



